1	RE PIA	Ath
1 2	Chairman Brooke Pinto	Councilmember Anita Bonds
3 4 5 6	Councilmember Charles Allen	Councilmember Kenyan R. McDuffie
7 8 9	Zachant tarker	Mallhu 2m
10 11 12 13	Councilmember Zachary Parker	Councilmember Matthew Frumin
14 15 16 17	Councilmember Christina Henderson	Councilmember Robert C. White, Jr.
18 19 20	A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION	
21 22 23 24	IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTR	ICT OF COLUMBIA
25 26 27	To recognize and honor the Woman's National Democrand inspire the women and men of the District of Columnaction.	_
28 29	WHEREAS, the Woman's National Democratic anniversary in November 2022;	Club (WNDC) celebrated their 100 year
30 31	WHEREAS, the WNDC's mission is to be a hub political action in the heart of the nation's capital;	o for civic engagement, learning and
32 33 34 35 36	WHEREAS, the WNDC has hosted many notable politicians, dignitaries, and other speakers over the last century, most recently the newly elected Congress women of the 118 th Congress and the 3 women who served on the January 6 committee; and, on many occasions, honored civic leaders-such as the Parkland Students, Dr. Dorothy Height and former Speaker of the House, Nancy Pelosi;	
37 38 39	WHEREAS, the WNDC Public Policy and Political Action committee advocates on both national and international issues; and GOTV – Get Out the Vote - assist throughout the year supporting candidates running for office through letter writing and informing voters;	
40 41 42	WHEREAS, the WNDC's Educational Foundati and educate the public on the history and accomplishme justice in the nation and the District of Columbia: as we	ents of women in the pursuit of social

community and preserve the Whittemore House in Dupont Circle;

43

44	Resolved, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, that this	
45	resolution be cited as the "Woman's National Democratic Club Centennial Recognition	
46	Resolution of 2023".	
47 48 49	Sec.2. The Council of the District of Columbia honors the Woman's National Democratic Club for its 100-year commitment to improving the lives of the citizens of the District of Columbia.	
50 51	Sec.3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the district of Columbia Register.	